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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 42

 681 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 55 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  750 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  746 

 605 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 82 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  688 

Unrecorded  58 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 43

 31,149 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,896 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 FEDERAL

 574 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,685 

(66)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,619 

 23,357 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,412 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALBERT BENARROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER TOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM E LIPLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM E LIPUIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY E THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH LIVEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYNA WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHANIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MENDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MENOLBUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUBER ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT M WARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BORRELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 7 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON SUNBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANKE MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 43

 1 LEVY GIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MENACHEM M RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE ALLEN DAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI D. BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN NICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBES CHASSID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA D KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKON BEHEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MENLLOWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF YERSHKOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAHMER LAZAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,925 

Unrecorded  4,694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 44

 21,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,232 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 FEDERAL

 389 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,290 

(134)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,156 

 14,788 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,083 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEC BROOK KRASNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANSLEM BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS MARLOPALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY E HELLMENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE A HAMDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L. HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREULIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER V BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGMA DECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG WILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J ODONNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMETT HEADRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN LARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONADL TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SEMINAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 44

 1 HIKARO SULU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BENEDEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPECT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES THOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY INNOCENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY DRECNER ALPERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PLAIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HOLLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE WAITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYNN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS BARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA RAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LOUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANCESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FLYNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BAUDENDISTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BAORDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MECHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 44

 1 STAS ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE COLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCSI GABBAND (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODOMYR ZALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,026 

Unrecorded  2,130 

Assembly District 51

 2,339 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,508 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,495 

 1,610 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 692 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SCHENTAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,313 

Unrecorded  182 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 52

 8,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 658 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,691 

(65)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,626 

 6,527 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,492 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW VERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILKDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. TWITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KENEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GREENMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR NABOKOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,058 

Unrecorded  568 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 55

 2,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,700 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,697 

 2,257 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 206 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY T JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,468 

Unrecorded  229 

Assembly District 56

 4,253 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 256 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,602 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,596 

 3,484 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 796 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,285 

Unrecorded  311 

Page 9 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Assembly District 57

 7,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 193 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,621 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,607 

 6,085 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,061 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALICE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LINSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE PATRICIA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,168 

Unrecorded  439 

Assembly District 58

 3,548 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 215 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,809 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,806 

 3,379 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 120 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DANIEL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,507 

Unrecorded  299 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 82,797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,997 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,554 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  89,656 

(308)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  89,348 

 62,092 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,944 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALBERT BENARROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BROOK KRASNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER TOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANSLEM BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY T JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS MARLOPALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY E HELLMENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM E LIPLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM E LIPUIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LINSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY E THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE A HAMDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH LIVEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L. HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYNA WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 11 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 CHRIS GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREULIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER V BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGMA DECK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHANIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MENDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MENOLBUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUBER ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG WILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW VERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT M WARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J ODONNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMETT HEADRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE PATRICIA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BORRELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN LARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONADL TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SEMINAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIKARO SULU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BENEDEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPECT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES THOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SCHENTAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY INNOCENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY DRECNER ALPERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PLAIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON SUNBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HOLLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE WAITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANKE MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVY GIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYNN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS BARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA RAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LOUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILKDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 5 MENACHEM M RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. TWITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE ALLEN DAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI D. BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANCESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FLYNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KENEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN NICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBES CHASSID (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BAUDENDISTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BAORDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA D KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAS ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GREENMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE COLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCSI GABBAND (WRITE-IN)

 181 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:54:15AM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR NABOKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODOMYR ZALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKON BEHEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MENLLOWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF YERSHKOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAHMER LAZAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  80,438 

Unrecorded  8,910 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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